RF Signal Management
Active Products
Forward Combining Amplifier Specifications
Functional Schematic
Amplifiers:
Specifications subject to change without notice.  MAXNET specifications are only valid when ATX plug-in pads & EQs are used.
Page 1 of 4
Ordering Information
Amplifier
5RU Active RF Chassis
(front view)
RF INPUT
-20 dB INPUT
TEST POINT
+24 VDC
PADEQPADFILTER /
EQ
PAD
-20 dB-20 dB -16 dB
RF OUTPUT
-20 dB OUTPUT
TEST POINT
PWR
POINT
-16 dB
INSERTION
(OPTIONAL)
®
Patented
U.S.# 6,842,348;
Cdn.# 2,404,844
Part Number Description
QMN870-18GP/B 870 MHz, 18 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors (rear only), 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN870-18GP/F 870 MHz, 18 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN870-22GP/B 870 MHz, 22 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors (rear only), 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN870-22GP/F 870 MHz, 22 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN870-25GP/B 870 MHz, 25 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN870-25GP/F 870 MHz, 25 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN1000-18GP/B 1000 MHz, 18 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN1000-18GP/F 1000 MHz, 18 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN1000-22GP/B 1000 MHz, 22 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN1000-22GP/F 1000 MHz, 22 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN1000-25GP/B 1000 MHz, 25 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN1000-25GP/F 1000 MHz, 25 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
Dimensions 8.66”H x 1.82”W x 6.0”D (21.99H x 4.62W x 15.24D cm)
Forward Dual Hybrid Amplifier Specifications**
RF Signal Management
Amplifiers (cont’d):
Functional Schematic
 ** NOTE:  A maximum of 5 forward dual hybrid amplifiers can be used in one active chassis, if it is powered with MNAC-110, MNAC-220, or MNDC
                  power supplies.
Specifications subject to change without notice.  MAXNET specifications are only valid when ATX plug-in pads & EQs are used.
Page 2 of 4
Ordering Information
RF INPUT
-20 dB INPUT
TEST POINT
+24 VDC
PAD
GAIN
-20 dB-20 dB
RF OUTPUT
-20 dB OUTPUT
TEST POINT
PWR
SLOPE
® Patented
U.S.# 6,842,348;
Cdn.# 2,404,844
Part Number Description
QMN2870-30GP/B 870 MHz, 30 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors
QMN2870-30GP/F 870 MHz, 30 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMN2870-34GP/B 870 MHz, 34 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors
QMN2870-34GP/F 870 MHz, 34 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMN21000-30GP/B 1000 MHz, 30 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors
QMN21000-30GP/F 1000 MHz, 30 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
QMN21000-34GP/B 1000 MHz, 34 dB, GaAs PD, BNC Connectors
QMN21000-34GP/F 1000 MHz, 34 dB, GaAs PD, F Connectors
Dimensions 8.66”H x 1.82”W x 6.0”D (21.99H x 4.62W x 15.24D cm)
Amplifiers (cont’d):
RF Signal Management
Specifications subject to change without notice.  MAXNET specifications are only valid when ATX plug-in pads & EQs are used.
Page 3 of 4
Narrowcast QAM Amplifier Specifications
Functional Schematic
Ordering Information
-20 dB
TP B
IN AOUT AIN B
-20 dB
TP A
POWER POWER
OUT B
FILTER/
EQ PADPAD FILTER/
EQ PADPAD
POWER
SUPPLY
+24 VDC
® Patented
U.S.# 6,842,348;
Cdn.# 2,404,844
Part Number Description
QMNN1-13PB Single QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 13 dB, BNC
QMNN1-13PF Single QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 13 dB, F
QMNN1-17PB Single QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 13 dB, BNC
QMNN1-17PF Single QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 17 dB, F
QMNN1-21PB Single QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 21 dB, BNC
QMNN1-21PF Single QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 21 dB, F
QMNN2-13PB Dual QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 13 dB, BNC
QMNN2-13PF Dual QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 13 dB, F
QMNN2-17PB Dual QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 17 dB, BNC
QMNN2-17PF Dual QAM Narrowcast Amp Modules, 870 MHz, 17 dB, F
QMNN2-21PB Dual QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 21 dB, BNC
QMNN2-21PF Dual QAM Narrowcast Amp Module, 870 MHz, 21 dB, F
Dimensions 8.66”H x 1.82”W x 6.0”D (21.99H x 4.62W x 15.24D cm)
RF Signal Management
Amplifiers (cont’d):
Specifications subject to change without notice.
MAXNET specifications are only valid when ATX
plug-in pads & EQs are used.
Page 4 of 41-501 Clements Road West, Ajax, ON  L1S 7H4  Canada
Tel (905) 428-6068    Toll Free (800) 565-7488    Fax (905) 427-1964    Toll Free Fax (866) 427-1964
www.atxnetworks.com    support@atxnetworks.comPrinted in Canada Rev. 08/11 (ANW0660)
Return Amplifier Specifications
Functional Schematic
QAE 870-**.*
QAE 1000-**.*MN*PAD
* is MN*PAD value from
0 to 20 dB in 1 dB steps
* is EQ value from
1.5 to 21 dB in 1.5 dB steps
Plug-In PAD & EQ
Ordering Information
For Plug-In PAD & EQ specifications & ordering information, see RF Passive Pad/EQ spec sheet.
RF INPUT
-20 dB INPUT
TEST POINT
+24 VDC
PADEQFILTER /
EQ
-20 dB-20 dB
RF OUTPUT
-20 dB OUTPUT
TEST POINT
PWR
PAD
®
ISO
9001
REGISTERED
Patented
U.S.# 6,842,348;
Cdn.# 2,404,844
Part Number Description
QMN200-22B 200 MHz, 22 dB, Si PP, BNC (rear), 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN200-22F 200 MHz, 22 dB, Si PP, F Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN200-28LB 200 MHz, 28 dB, Si PP, Low Current, BNC (rear), 20 dB Input & Output TPs
QMN200-28LF 200 MHz, 28 dB, Si PP, Low Current, F Connectors, 20 dB Input & Output TPs
Dimensions 8.66”H x 1.82”W x 6.0”D (21.99H x 4.62W x 15.24D cm)